INSTALLATION MANUAL

TV Floor Stand E&JSINOX

@ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions
regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your local distributor for assistance.

A\ CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing
possible injury.

. Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or
serious personal injury.

. Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

. Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached
hardware and components.

. Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

. This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from
children.

. This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and
personal injury.

(!

(!
(!
°
1.\

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation.
If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three
months).

Sinox Europe A/S
Troensevej 11. DK-9220 Aalborg
WWW.sinox-europe.com

SWB7210/ VESA Compatible =

200x200 300x200

SWB7220 400x300 400%400 A

To avoid TV falling, anti-fall wire rope should be installed.

8 To avoid TV falling, anti-fall wire rope should be installed.
For at undga at tv'et falder, skal der installeres et anti-falde kabel.

‘:
1
1 AY
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
! P-C !
P-C ! B i
1 1
1 1
1 1
13 : £ :
5 ! £ !
2 | 2 |
- i " :
o 1 T 1
o
2 | <] i
1 - @ 7mm 1
i | o
21/8" S
i 1€ i
1 - 1
1 7/
7




M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
A (x1) B (x2) C (x1) D (x1) M5x14 M6x14

o= I I E l

M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x30
E (x1) F (x1) G (x2) H (x2) 1(x1) J o
3mm 4mm f
()
M-E (x4) M-F (x4)
@ Blp @ =5 M8x50
P-A (x1) P-B (x2) P-C (x2) P-D (x1) P-E (x4) P-F (x4) P-G (x2) @:) @D
2mm

information to properly install these safety accessories. In no event shall the Seller be liable for any direct, indirect, punitive, incidental, special consequential damages, to M-G (x8) M-H (x8)

) ; This product includes an anti-tip kit that must be used in conjunction with the product and will prevent the product from falling or tipping over. Please follow the enclosed
A Safety Disclaimer
property or life, whatsoever arising out of or connected with the use or misuse of this product.

Sikkerhed Dette produkt indeholder et anti-vzelte kit, som skal bruges i forbindelse med produktet, da det vil hindre produktet fra at falde eller veelte. Folg venligst de vedlagte
'. et eds informationer for at installere sikkerheds tilbehgret korrekt. Ved ingen anledning er saelgeren ansvarlig for nogle direkte, indirekte, strafbare, specielle deraf falgende
disclaimer skader for ejendomme eller liv, opstaede ud af eller tilknyttet med brug eller misbrug af produktet.

@0

Veer sikker pa at kabel clipsne er fastgjort til den gverste

1
1
1
P-B | beslag, for den felgende sikkerheds installation.
1
1

§ / % / g) m v e % E >< Too‘long Too Short
@ _ Make sure the cable clips (P-B) are attached to the

N

B
A

upper bracket for the following security installation.
1 | \
= I |
1

g ! | i

I ® I \
I I
! I
1 1
1 1
c | |
1 1
1 ° 1
1 1
1 1
! 1
! 1
1 1
1 1
! 1
1 1
I |

i ! :
1 1
1 1
B : l i
~ 1
1
o 1
1
U

5 \
E ! i
£ | i
(=] 1 !
i ! :
1 1 |
RE | !
T ! 1
o3 ! 1
N i i
&3 !
£ = i I
€5 | !
oY 1 1
o g 1 !
Q= 1 1
x 3 | !
i 1
! i
. | Note: |
|+ Please secure the locking collar i
! before attaching the TV screen. } i
1+ Make sure the screw holes face - 1 A
i backwards. !
1
! i WARNING:
| Vaer opmaerksompa: i * Mind your hands.
|+ Fastspeend lase kraven for TV'et |
! monteres. 1
I« Serg for at skrue hullerne vender i
1 bagud. !
i | Advarsel:
! i Pas pé dine haender.
1 1
]

Too long  Too Short

Make sure the cable clips (P-B) are attached to the
upper bracket for the following security installation.

Veer opmaerksom pa at kabel klipsne (P-B) er fastspaendt til
det gverste besalg for den falgende sikkerheds installation




